
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P-20-019023 PCN Date: 05-MAY-20

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
TE Corcom P-Series Power Entry Modules

Description of Changes 
Product improvement to replace white ink stamped markings with laser markings on the fuseholder. 

Reason for Changes: 
Product improvement.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

08-MAY-2020
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

18-DEC-2020

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part Number
(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-6609101-0 NO "PS0SSD000"
1-6609103-7 NO "PS00SDH3B"
1-6609106-2 NO "PS0SSSH30"
1-6609106-5 NO "PS0SSSH6A"
1-6609107-9 NO "PS0SSSS60"
1-6609940-0 NO "PM0SSSSX0"
1-6609941-4 NO "PM00SDHXB"
1-6609951-3 NO "PS0SSDH6B"
1-6609951-6 NO "PS0SSDSXA"
1-6609951-7 NO "PS0SSDSXB"
1-6609951-9 NO "PS0SSDS3A"
2-6609104-7 NO "PE0SSSSXB"
2-6609106-1 NO "PS0SSSHXA"
2-6609951-2 NO "PS0SSDS6A"
3-6609107-1 NO "PS0SSSS6A"
4-6609106-2 NO "PS00SDHXB"
4-6609107-4 NO "PS0SSSSXA"
4-6609959-3 NO "PM0SSSBX0"
5-6609107-7 NO "PS00SSS6B"
7-6609107-4 NO "PS00XDS3B"
7-6609941-0 NO "PM00XDH6B"
7-6609955-6 NO "PE0SXD000"
8-6609107-3 NO "PS0SXSSXB"
8-6609107-9 NO "PS0SXDSXB"
8-6609955-4 NO "PE0SXS000"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part Number
(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-6609107-9 NO "PS0SSSS60"



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part Number
(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-6609940-0 NO "PM0SSSSX0"
1-6609941-4 NO "PM00SDHXB"
2-6609104-7 NO "PE0SSSSXB"
2-6609951-2 NO "PS0SSDS6A"
3-6609107-1 NO "PS0SSSS6A"
4-6609107-4 NO "PS0SSSSXA"
4-6609959-3 NO "PM0SSSBX0"
5-6609107-7 NO "PS00SSS6B"
7-6609107-4 NO "PS00XDS3B"
7-6609941-0 NO "PM00XDH6B"
7-6609955-6 NO "PE0SXD000"
8-6609107-3 NO "PS0SXSSXB"
8-6609107-9 NO "PS0SXDSXB"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-6609101-0 NO "PS0SSD000"
1-6609103-7 NO "PS00SDH3B"
1-6609106-2 NO "PS0SSSH30"
1-6609951-6 NO "PS0SSDSXA"
1-6609951-7 NO "PS0SSDSXB"
1-6609951-9 NO "PS0SSDS3A"
2-6609106-1 NO "PS0SSSHXA"
4-6609106-2 NO "PS00SDHXB"
5-6609107-7 NO "PS00SSS6B"
7-6609955-6 NO "PE0SXD000"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part Number
(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-6609101-0 NO "PS0SSD000"
1-6609103-7 NO "PS00SDH3B"
1-6609106-2 NO "PS0SSSH30"
1-6609107-9 NO "PS0SSSS60"
1-6609940-0 NO "PM0SSSSX0"
1-6609941-4 NO "PM00SDHXB"
1-6609951-6 NO "PS0SSDSXA"
1-6609951-7 NO "PS0SSDSXB"
1-6609951-9 NO "PS0SSDS3A"
2-6609104-7 NO "PE0SSSSXB"
2-6609106-1 NO "PS0SSSHXA"
3-6609107-1 NO "PS0SSSS6A"
4-6609106-2 NO "PS00SDHXB"
4-6609107-4 NO "PS0SSSSXA"
5-6609107-7 NO "PS00SSS6B"
7-6609107-4 NO "PS00XDS3B"
7-6609941-0 NO "PM00XDH6B"
7-6609955-6 NO "PE0SXD000"
8-6609107-3 NO "PS0SXSSXB"
8-6609955-4 NO "PE0SXS000"



 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-6609951-3 NO "PS0SSDH6B"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-6609103-7 NO "PS00SDH3B"
1-6609106-5 NO "PS0SSSH6A"
1-6609951-3 NO "PS0SSDH6B"
1-6609951-6 NO "PS0SSDSXA"
2-6609106-1 NO "PS0SSSHXA"
4-6609106-2 NO "PS00SDHXB"
7-6609955-6 NO "PE0SXD000"
8-6609955-4 NO "PE0SXS000"




